FORM 4

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

#### Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  Griffith Curtis C					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol SOUTH PLAINS FINANCIAL, INC. [ SPFI ]							(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)    Director   10% Owner   10%				
(Last) 5219 CIT	,	First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 06/13/2024								Office below	,	Other below a and CEO	(specify	
(Street) LUBBOCK TX 79407-3544				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 06/17/2024							Line	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)      Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City) (State) (Zip)				Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication  Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.													
		Table	I - No	n-Deriva	tive S	Securi	ities Ac	quired	, Dis	posed of			ly Own	ed			
Da			2. Transact Date (Month/Day		zA. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transa Code (8)				ed (A) or tr. 3, 4 and	Securi Benefi Owned	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transa	ction(s) and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock			06/13/2	024			S		3,000(1)	D	\$26.54	1,06	50,797 <sup>(2)</sup>	D		
Common Stock 06/13.				06/13/2	024			S		4,830(3)	D	\$25.86	1,0	55,967	D		
Common Stock												4:	5,360	I	By Spouse <sup>(4)</sup>		
Common Stock												43	5,000	I	By CCG Trust <sup>(5)</sup>		
Common Stock													6-	4,000	I	By RTW Trust <sup>(6)</sup>	
Common Stock												8	7,000	I	By BLW Trust <sup>(7)</sup>		
Common Stock													8	7,000	I	By WHW Trust <sup>(8)</sup>	
Common Stock											87,000		I	By SSG Trust <sup>(9)</sup>			
Common Stock											8	7,000	I	By JBG Trust <sup>(10)</sup>			
		Та	ble II -							osed of, convertib			Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed		emed ion Date,	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	6. Date Expira (Month	Exerc	cisable and	7. Title Amoun Securit Underly Derivat	and 8 t of D ies S ring (I ive y (Instr.	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
	of Posnon				Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date		Amount or Number of Shares					

- 1. The Reporting Person sold the securities as a block sale broker transaction.
- 2. The shares reported include restricted stock units that may be settled only by delivery of an equal number of shares of common stock and which are subject to vesting and forfeiture conditions.
- 3. The Reporting Person executed a trade order through a broker-dealer which resulted in multiple same day, same way open market sales, with prices ranging from \$25.80 to \$26.00 per share. The Reporting Person has reported these sales on an aggregate basis using the weighted average price for the transactions. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide, upon request by the Securities and Exchange Commission staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- 4. Shares owned by the Reporting Person's spouse. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest, and the filing of this report is not an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of these shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose
- 5. Shares held in the Curtis C. Griffith 2021 Irrevocable Trust ("CCG Trust"), over which the Reporting Person's spouse, who shares the Reporting Person's household, serves as trustee. The members of the Reporting Person's immediate family are the beneficiaries of this trust. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares except to the extent of his pecuniary interest, and the filing of this report is not an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of these shares for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purpose.
- 6. Shares held in the Richard Thomas White 2021 Trust ("RTW Trust"), over which the Reporting Person serves as trustee. A member of the Reporting Person's immediate family is the beneficiary of this

- 7. Shares held in the Birdie Lucille White 2021 Trust ("BLW Trust"), over which the Reporting Person serves as trustee. A member of the Reporting Person's immediate family is the beneficiary of this trust.
- 8. Shares held in the William Hogan White 2021 Trust ("WHW Trust"), over which the Reporting Person serves as trustee. A member of the Reporting Person's immediate family is the beneficiary of this trust.
- 9. Shares held in the Sydney Suzanne Griffith 2021 Trust ("SSG Trust"), over which the Reporting Person serves as trustee. A member of the Reporting Person's immediate family is the beneficiary of this trust.
- 10. Shares held in the Johnathan Brockway Griffith 2021 Trust ("JBG Trust"), over which the Reporting Person serves as trustee. A member of the Reporting Person's immediate family is the beneficiary of this trust.

## Remarks:

The purpose of this amendment is solely to correct a typographical error relating to the "Date of Earliest Transaction" disclosed in Box 3 of the Reporting Person's Form 4 filed on June 17, 2024, which incorrectly stated a "Date of Earliest Transaction" of 06/14/2023. This corrected Form 4 reflects the correct "Date of Earliest Transaction" of 06/14/2024 in Box 3.

/s/ By Mikella D. Newsom as Attorney-in-Fact for Curtis C. 06/17/2024 Griffith

Date

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.